

1 6404-S AMS WM GROE 014

2 SSB 6404 - S AMD - 248  
3 By Senator Honeyford

4 NOT ADOPTED 3/5/00; ROLL CALL VOTE 21-27

5 On page 17, on line 7, strike "75,886,000" and insert "75,836,000"  
6 and adjust the totals accordingly.

7 On page 26, strike lines 7 down through and including line 10 and  
8 renumber the subsections.

9 On page 210, on line 9, strike "22,097,509" and insert  
10 "22,112,509".

11 On page 210, on line 10, strike "44,195,012" and insert  
12 "44,230,012".

13 On page 210, on line 11, strike "66,292,518" and insert  
14 "66,342,518".

15 On page 211, on line 1, after "order:", insert the following:  
16 "(a) For distribution to small towns with an calendar year 1999  
17 general expense budget of less than \$500,000;" and reletter the  
18 subsections.

--- END ---

**EFFECT:** Removes new funding (\$50,000) for the community voice mail program and provides \$50,000 for small towns with annual budgets of less than \$500,000.